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Mark your calendar! 
 

Next Chapter  
Meeting: 

 

December 8th 
Christmas Party 

Wyndam Hotel 
5321 Date Avenue 
Sacramento, 95841  

 

5:00 Casino & Cocktails 
6:00 Santa & Sheriff’s 

7:00 Dinner 
 

 
Upcoming 

Meetings & Events: 
 

January 3, 2024 

TBD 
 

February 7, 2024 
TBD 

 
March 28-30, 2024 

Western Pool and Spa Show 
Long Beach 
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Come prepared to purchase raffle tickets and bid at the auction. 
This year promises to be the best in years! We have numerous 
items donated by local businesses (see below), as well as items to 
be donated by our chapter supporters.  
 

Sam’s Club Cattlemen’s 
Olive Garden Spaghetti Factory 
Raley’s Leatherby’s 
GolfTec Joint Chiropractic 
Home Depot Red Door Escape Room 
  



Sick Route 
 

We have no one out 
 

Thank you for your support 
 

Sick Route Summary Cards will be coming out soon. 
They need to be completed and returned by  

January 31, 2024, to avoid fines  
 

 Kai Whitney 
Sick Route Chairman 

415-309-8678 
Clearkaipools@gmail.com 

The sick route policy is at www.cvipssa.com/sickroute.html 

Membership 
 

Perfect Attendance Awards for attending all meet-
ings during the year.  
 

December is the final meeting in the 4th quarter. 
You must attend one meeting during the quarter to 
avoid a $50 fine. If you have not met the require-
ment for the 4th quarter, then stop by the Christmas 
party, sign in, and then leave. Attendance is not 
required.  
 

For membership information please contact: 
Glen Hunton 
Membership Chairman 
916-538-7378 
Glen@HuntonPS.com 

For Sale: 
 

These items were donated by our chapter supporters, 

and the proceeds go to the chapter. 

• Pentair Intellivalve - $205 

• Pentair Legend Platinum - $745 

• Aquanaut 250 - $445 

• Aqualink TCX Conversion Kit (Pool Only) - $510 

• iAqualink Conversion Kit from Pentair EasyTouch, 

IntelliTouch, and IntelliCenter - $855 
 

Call Jason Hilton, 916-224-3113 
 

   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
 

Innovative Pool Products Relay (IPP-100) $40 
 

Call Jack Emlay, 916-764-7852 

Chapter Attendance Incentive  

A guaranteed $25 winner at every chapter meet-
ing! The winner at the November meeting was Glen 
Hunton with Hunton Pool Service. Who’s next? 
Come to the January meeting, and you too could 
win $25 

Robotic Sweep For Sale  
 

I have a new, unopened Polaris Epic 8642IQ. 

 

 Comes with a storage caddy 

 Can be controlled with the iAqualink 

 Has not been previously sold or registered 

 
Asking $800, wholesales for at least $935 
 
Mike Assenza 
River City Pool Care 
916-837-8525 
Mike@rivercitypoolcare.com  

Beneficiary Forms 
 

One of the benefits we receive as an IPSSA mem-
ber is a $50,000 life insurance policy, which is 
paid to our beneficiaries. However, you must des-
ignate your beneficiaries. According to our chap-
ter’s membership roster, one-third of our members 
have not designated their beneficiaries. Please 
protect your family and complete your Benefi-
ciary Designation form. 

Thank You to the Sheriff’s Toy Project for the 
informative presentation and to Fluidra for 
the numerous door prizes at the last chapter 
meeting. 

http://www.arrowinsuranceservice.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/12/IPSSA_Beneficiary_Form.pdf
http://www.arrowinsuranceservice.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/12/IPSSA_Beneficiary_Form.pdf


Pentair Education Fund 

The Reno training qualifies for reimbursement through the Pentair education fund that has been estab-
lished for CVIPSSA members. Twenty-five percent (25%) of the annual rebates given to our chapter by 
Pentair will be set aside to reimburse our members for Pentair training fees/tuition. The maximum amount 
to be set aside is $1,000 per year. If the reimbursement requests exceed the education fund amount, then 
the fund amount will be split amongst the members that applied for reimbursement. Reimbursement re-
quests (with receipt) must be made to Jack Emlay by January 31, 2024, for 2023 training fees. Reim-
bursements will be made at a chapter meeting in 2024. 

Capital Valley Sick Route  
Covered Zip Codes 

effective 8/10/23 
     

Covered Areas 

Zip City  Zip City 

95608 Carmichael  95747 Roseville 

95610 Citrus Heights  95765 Rocklin 

95621 Citrus Heights  95762 El Dorado Hills 

95628 Fair Oaks  95843 Sac - Antelope 

95630 Folsom  95864 Sac - Arden 

95661 Roseville  95818 Sacramento 

95662 Orangevale  95819 East Sac 

95670 Gold River  95821 Sacramento 

95677 Rocklin  95825 Arden Arcade 

95678 Roseville  95826 Sac - Rosemont 

95742 Rancho Cordova  95841 Sacramento 

95746 Granite Bay  95842 Sacramento 
       

Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter approved zip codes for sick route coverage. Only these  
zip codes will be covered under our sick route policy. 

Chapter Officer Election Results 
 
We had our election at the November meeting, and we have some changes. First, our President, Jason 
Hilton, has accepted the Region 1 Director position for the IPSSA Board. As a result, our new chapter 
officers are as follows: 
 

• President - Ryan Neely 
• Vice President - vacant 
• Secretary - Jim Severin 
• Treasurer - Jack Emlay 

 
As you can see, we still have a vacant position that we need to fill. This is a very important role and 
we need someone to step-up and fill this position. Anyone interested should contact any of the board 
members for details. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 March 28-30, 2024 
 
 At the Long Beach Convention Center 
 
 More Info at www.Westernshow.com 
 
 

http://www.longbeachcc.com/


NEWSLETTER CONTENT 
 

What tips do you have to share? 
What problems have you encountered this year? 

Did you have a really great picture of an ac-
count you would like to share? Safety warnings? 
Local water news? Pools or equipment for sale? 

Events? 
 

PLEASE share! 
 

Want to write an article, submit chapter pictures, 
or have news to share?  

 
Please send it to  

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
by the 25th to be included.  

 
Want to help with this or many other volunteer 

positions?  
Contact one of our Board Members or Commit-

tee Chairmen today! 

mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com






www.PoolTimePoolSpa.com     916.638.POOL 





Christmas Party - December 8th 

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 3  

S U N  M O N  T U E  W E D  T H U  F R I  S A T  

     1 2 

3 4 5 6     CVIPSSA 

        Board 

        Meeting 

7 8     CVIPSSA 

       Christmas 

        Party 

9 

10 11 12 13    14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

31       

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 4  

S U N  M O N  T U E  W E D  T H U  F R I  S A T  

 1 2 3 

        CVIPSSA 

        Chapter 

        Meeting 

4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 

        CVIPSSA 

        Board 

        Meeting 

11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31 

Sick Route  

Summary Cards 

Due 

   



Newsletter Editor: 

Mike Assenza 

Phone: 916-837-8525 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

Insurance   Membership   Education   Networking   Friendship  

Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter - Board of Directors 
 

Jason Hilton, President      (916) 224-3113   jay@shockwavepool.com 
 
Ryan Neely, Vice President    (916) 206-3176   ryan@leisuretimepool.com 
 
Jim Severin, Secretary     (916) 723-4689   deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com 
 
Jack Emlay, Treasurer     (530) 644-7750   jjemlay@comcast.net 
 
 

Other Important Contacts 
 

Glen Hunton       Membership       (916) 538-7378     Glen@HuntonPS.com 
 
Tony Gutierrez   Program Chairman      (916) 276-0347    onechoicepools@gmail.com  
 
Kai Whitney   Sick Route Chairperson   (415) 309-8678    clearkaipools@gmail.com 
 
Mike Assenza       Newsletter        (916) 837-8525     mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Marian Pliczka        Website                 service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
Ryan Ruminson   Region 1 Director      (530) 401-7346     ryanruminson@sbcglobal.net 
 
Rose Smoot    IPSSA Corporate          (888) 360-9505 x2   rose@ipssa.com 
 
IPSSA      Member Services     (888) 360-9505 x1   memberservices@ipssa.com 
 
Insurance Billing   Cramer & Associates    (844) 574-1134    insurance@cramercpa.com 
 
HUB Insurance   Info & Certificates     (800) 833-3433    arrowinsuranceservice.com 
 
       Pool & Hot Tub Alliance   (703) 838-0083    service@phta.org 
 

 

 

www.cvipssa.com  
 

www.facebook.com/CapitalValleyIpssa 

Chapter Standing Rules at www.cvipssa.com 

Chapter Mailing Address: 

Capital Valley IPSSA 

P.O. Box 1944 

Orangevale, CA 95662 

mailto:deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com
mailto:jjemlay@comcast.net
mailto:Larryspoolsvc@yahoo.com
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:service@rosevillepoolservice.com


Thank you from Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter! 

Please get to know our Chapter Supporters 

They are here to help you be your best 

Chapter Supporters Contact Phone Email 

        

American Leak Detection Monte Routon (916) 331-6443 monte@americanleakdetect.com 

Aquamarine Pool Service Peter Castillo (530) 748-9818 service@ampoolserv.com 

Aztec Solar Jack Stanger (916) 802-1830 jack@aztecsolar.com 

Blake Sales Brian Duyanovich (916) 529-0806 bduyanovich@blakesales.net 

Burkett’s Pool Plastering Marlon Mader (209) 924-7417 mmader@burkettspoolplastering.com 

EasyCare Products Rosemarie Arenas (559) 974-8252 rarenas@easycarewater.com 

ELM Distribution John Kies (916) 342-0782 john@elmdistribution.com 

Fluidra Nic Benny (916) 599-4369 nbenny@fluidra.com 

Fluidra Josh Bordelon (530) 401-2391 jbordelon@fluidra.com 

Hasa Chemicals Todd Klinger (916) 949-2662 toddklinger@hasapool.com 

Hayward Pool Products Chris Nielsen (470) 784-9149 cnielsen@hayward.com  

Leisure Supply Wayne Small (916) 614-9500 wsmall@kellersupply.com 

Pentair Lorne Early (916) 284-9774 lorne.early@pentair.com 

Pentair Darrin Dillree (530) 301-1579 Darrin.dillree@pentair.com 

PEP Roger Jones (916) 254-5005 rjones@poolelectrical.com 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl MacLennan (707) 864-6674 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Pool Time Plaster and Tile Joe Pagluica (916) 601-8600 joepooltime@aol.com 

RayPak Matt Anderson (916) 767-8185 Matt.anderson@raypak.com 

SCP, Rancho Cordova Jordon Reynolds (916) 501-7825 Jordan.reynolds@scppool.com 

SCP, Rocklin Ernie Weigum (916) 408-2700 ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com 

SCP, Sacramento Ethan Janes (916) 923-5091 Ethan.janes@poolcorp.com 

Serenity Pools Yuriy Zakernichnyy (916) 803-2591 serenitypools@hotmail.com 

Superior Pool Products Eric Yocum (916) 216-8040 eric.yocum@poolcorp.com 

Swim So Brite Erik Medal (279) 210-1941 erik@swimsobrite.com 

Thornburg Enterprises, Inc.  Kirk Wissbaum (503) 804-9303 wissbaum@outlook.com 

Tile Bright Pool Tile Cleaning Lynell Davis (209) 241-7404 tilebrightpools@aol.com 

Chapter Supporters that are interested in submitting an article or news, please e-mail info and artwork to 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com. The deadline is the 25th of the month for the following months issue. 

Supporters listed in bold print offer referrals to members. 

mailto:lorne.early@pentair.com
mailto:cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com
mailto:joepooltime@aol.com
mailto:ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com

